FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6-1-01

06-06-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101740411

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License X Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date			
Name (line 1) NELES AUTOMATION O	Month Day Year O1/01/01			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) METSO AUTOMATION	OY If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) Tulppatie 1 FIN-00	Tulppatie 1 FIN-00880 separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Helsinki	Finland Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Lanning G. Bryer				
Address (line 1) Ladas and Parry				
Address (line 2) 26 West 61st Street				
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10023-7604				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradamark Office, Child information Cover, Vishington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Waarington, D.C. 20503. See CMG Information Collection Budget Package 0653-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD-ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 708-1870		
Name [Lanning G. Bryer				
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry		,		
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street				
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
Fale	ent Application Number(s)		43906 5991046		
	J				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0425					
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	ning G. Bryer	Larring & Bry	5-30-01		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0752

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Metso Automation Oy

Trade Register Number: Date of registration: 31.12.1999 Domicile: Helsinki

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (registered 01.01.2001) Metso Automation Oy.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (registered 01.01.2001) Parallel trade name (English): Metso Automation Inc..

DOMICILE (registered 31.12.1999) Helsinki.

ESTABLISHMENT (registered 31.12.1999)

The following companies have merged on the basis of a merger agreement signed on June 18, 1999 by founding the company Neles Automation Oy:

Neles Controls Oy, Trade Reg. No. 140.638

Valmet Automation Oy Trade Reg. No. 412.663.

The Articles of Association were approved by the Constituent Meeting on June 30, 1999.

The registration authority has granted a permission to implement the merger.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

01.01.2001 - Metso Automation Oy 31.12.1999 - 31.12.2000 Neles Automation Oy

Helsinki, 19 March 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

Lec Tuija Surojegin

Administrative Officer

Fee 220 FIM



PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0753